BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Symmetry Energy Solutions, LLC,)
Complainant,))
V.)
The Empire District Gas Company d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty,))))
Respondent.)

Case No. GC-2022-0062

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE FOR SYMMETRY ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC'S FIRST SET OF REQUESTS FOR ADMISSIONS, INTERROGTORIES AND REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO <u>THE EMPIRE DISTRICT GAS COMPANY D/B/A LIBERTY</u>

Symmetry Energy Solutions, LLC ("Symmetry") has this date served its First Set of Requests for Admissions, Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents to The Empire District Gas Company d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty upon same pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-2.090, Rules 57.01, 58.01 and 59.01 of the *Missouri Rules of Civil Procedure*, and the law governing civil actions in Missouri's circuit courts.

Respectfully submitted,

HEALY LAW OFFICES, LLC

By: <u>/s/ Peggy A. Whipple</u>

Peggy A. Whipple, #54758 Douglas L. Healy, #51630 Terry M. Jarrett, #45663 3010 E. Battlefield, Suite A Springfield, MO 65804 peggy@healylawoffices.com doug@healylawoffices.com terry@healylawoffices.com Telephone: (417) 864-7018

/s/ Steven M. Bauer

Steven M. Bauer (admitted *pro hac vice*) Margaret A. Tough (admitted *pro hac vice*) Katherine A. Sawyer (admitted *pro hac vice*) Nathan M. Saper (admitted *pro hac vice*) Latham & Watkins LLP 505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000 San Francisco California 94111-6538 (415) 391-0600 steven.bauer@lw.com margaret.tough@lw.com katherine.sawyer@lw.com nathan.saper@lw.com

Attorneys for Complainant Symmetry Energy Solutions, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 16th day of January 2022, a copy of the foregoing Certificate of Service for Symmetry Energy Solutions, LLC's First Set of Requests for Admissions, Interrogatories and Requests for Admissions to The Empire District Gas Company d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty has been served on all parties on the official service list for this matter via filing in the Commission's EFIS system.

/s/ Peggy A. Whipple Peggy A. Whipple